Monroe A. Miller, Jr. 2200 Camp Branch Road Waynesville, NC 28786 June 14, 2023

**Subject:** Public Hearing called on 6/27/2023 - Waynesville Social Drinking District.

Subject: Public Hearing Notices

Date: Wed, 14 Jun 2023 16:17:28 +0000

To: Media Contacts < Media Contacts @waynesvillenc.gov >

Good afternoon,

Please see the following public hearing notices for the June 27th Town Council meeting:

Notice of Public Hearing

Town of Waynesville Town Council

Waynesville Town Council will hold a public hearing on June 27, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. or as closely thereafter as possible, in the Town Hall Board Room, located at 9 South Main Street, Waynesville, NC, to consider a text amendment to section 5.10.2, Façade Materials, of the Land Development Standards (LDS): <a href="https://tinyurl.com/TOW-LDS">https://tinyurl.com/TOW-LDS</a>

For more information contact the Development Services Department at: (828) 452-0401, email: <a href="mailto:bhickox@waynesvillenc.gov">bhickox@waynesvillenc.gov</a>, mail: 9 South Main Street, Suite 110, Waynesville, NC 28786.

The Town of Waynesville Town Council will hold a public hearing on June 27, 2023 at 6:00 p.m., or as close thereafter, in the Town board room located at 9 South Main Street, for the purpose of considering a recommendation from the Downtown Waynesville Commission to implement a social district within the Downtown Municipal Service District as authorized by north Carolina General Statute §160A-205.4.

For more information contact Jesse Fowler at: (828) 452-2491 email: <u>jfowler@waynesvillenc.gov</u> mail: 16 South Main Street, Waynesville, NC 28786.